+91 79-2656 5555 •Website :www.ambujacement.com •E-mail : investors.relation@adani.com

: Description Of Mortgaged assets :

Date: 10/07/2025
Place: Surat

The Authorized Officer,
(Chief Manager of Indian Bank)

You committed default in repayment of loans to the tune of Rs.6,90,678.57
(Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand and Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty
Seven Only) with further interest at the agreed rate from 10/07/2025 till date of
repayment.

The Bank, issued notice under the Act on 10/07/2025 calling upon you to repay the
outstanding amount of Rs.6,90,678.57 (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand and
Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty Seven Only) as on 10/07/2025. The
notice was sent to you by speed post has been returned unserved.

You are called upon to pay Rs.6,90,678.57 (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand
and Six Hundred Seventy Eight and Paisa Fifty Seven Only) together with interest
from 10/07/2025 till date of payment within 60 days from the date of this notice
failing which Bank, will be constrained to exercise rights of enforcement of security
interest as against the secured assets given in the schedule hereunder.

[...]

Ganpat Laljibhai Makani,
A-77, Yogeswar Raw House, Nr. Shyam Dham Chowk, Puna Simada Road,
Punagam, Surat.

In view of the Recovery Certificate issued in O.A.No.160/2015 passed
by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal-II,
Ahmedabad, an amount of Rs.1,07,57,846/- (Rupees One Crore Seven
Lac Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six Only) including
interest as on 28/01/2015 and further interest from 29/01/2015 plus cost
Rs.1,35,000/- is due against you. The Recovery if any will be adjusted.

You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within 15 Days of
the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per

[...]

Near Pantaloons, Chapulia Bypass, Bhadrak, Odisha. Branch Office: Mishra Complex, mission Road, Sundargarh.
Branch Office: K Mart, Balangir, Odisha. Branch Office: Jyoti Eye Centre, Bargarh, Odisha.

1
46539630001392

(1) Mr. Prakash Kumar
Biswal, (2) Mr. Gangadhar

Biswal

07-06-2025, Rs.10,06,086.00
(Rupees Ten Lakh Six Thousand Eighty Six Only)

as on 03-06-2025

Date: 10-09-2025
Time: 12:20 PM

Symbolic Possession
Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Khata No. 1239/85, Plot No. 692,
Area- 0.04 Decimal, Mouza-Karabara, Thana-Fatehgarh, Area-0.0400dec, District-Nayagarh, Odisha-752063.

[...]

and structures thereon and all plant and machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the
earth, both present and future. East: Anabadi, West: Road, North: Chandra Sekhar Pani, South: Anabadi.

2
45819630000290 1) Mr. Zainul Abedin

(2) Mrs. Shoib Akhtar
09-06-2025, Rs.10,21,844.03 (Rupees Ten Lakh
Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Four

and Three Paisa Only) as on 03-06-2025

Date: 09-09-2025
Time: 02:15 PM

Symbolic Possession
Description of Secured Asset: All That Pieceand Parcel Ofthe Immovable Property Bearing Khata No-88/1071, Plot No-
8/1172, Area- Ac- 0.275, Mauza- Bedeljore-169, Dist- Sundargarh, Odisha, with all Buildings and Structures thereon and all Plant

[...]

and Machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth, both present and future. and
Bounded on: East: Habid, West: Habid, North: Railway Line, South: Road.

3
46529630000154

(1) Mr Srimanta Bag
(2) Mr. Bhagabat Bag
(3) Mrs Radhika Bag

09-06-2025, Rs.7,95,921.08 (Rupees Seven Lakh
Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One

and Eight Paisa Only) as on 03-06-2025

Date: 10-09-2025
Time: 01:40 PM

Symbolic Possession
Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing no: Khata no-601, Plot no- 1339,
area 0.0400 ac, kisam-Gharabari, mouza-barahaguda, Tahasil/ps-Bargarh, Dist-Bargarh, with all buildings and structures there-